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1. Favorability of ACA

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the healthcare reform law?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 33% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 21% 31% 22% 19% 20% 37% 22% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 16% 16% 12% 15% 12% 10% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 35% 24% 36% 40% 45% 8% 37% 2%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 16% 16% 9% 3% 11% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (181) (286) (375) (156) (329) (417) (252)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 13% 24% 26% 15% 15% 21% 18% 15% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 26% 26% 24% 18% 24% 22% 22% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 5% 12% 16% 15% 12% 11% 14% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 15% 20% 30% 40% 38% 33% 39% 39% 33%
Don’t know 11% 7% 31% 17% 15% 12% 5% 17% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (752) (107) (139) (365) (281) (218) (164) (225) (386) (223)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable =~ Somewhat favorable =~ Somewhat unfavorable  Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know

Very favorable 16% 100% - - - - 41% - -
Somewhat favorable 23% — 100% — — - 59% — —
Somewhat unfavorable 14% — — 100% - — — 28% -
Very unfavorable 36% — — - 100% — — 72% —
Don’t know 11% — - - - 100% — - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (176) (216) (139) (367) (100) (892) (506) (100)
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2. Understanding ACA - respondent

How well do you think YOU understood the healthcare reform law at the time it was passed into law in 2010?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very well 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14%
Somewhat well 37% 38% 37% 39% 39% 38% 34% 46% 34% 33%
Not very well 34% 33% 35% 37% 34% 33% 35% 32% 37% 31%
Not at all 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 21% 9% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (478) (522) (181) (287) (376) (156) (330) (418) (252)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very well 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 15%
Somewhat well 37% 37% 37% 39% 33% 35% 51% 36% 44% 36% 36%
Not very well 34% 35% 31% 34% 38% 37% 26% 33% 30% 35% 37%
Not at all 16% 16% 22% 12% 16% 18% 10% 20% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (752) (108) (140) (367) (281) (218) (165) (225) (387) (223)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know

Very well 12% 30% 6% 4% 14% 7% 16% 11% 7%
Somewhat well 37% 54% 48% 30% 34% 13% 51% 33% 13%
Not very well 34% 12% 40% 59% 27% 44% 29% 36% 44%
Not at all 16% 4% 5% 7% 25% 36% 5% 20% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (176) (216) (139) (367) (100) (892) (506) (100)
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3. Understanding ACA - Congress
How well do you think the AVERAGE MEMBER of Congress understood the healthcare reform law when it passed into law in 20107
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very well 8% 11% 6% 13% 12% 5% 3% 15% 6% 4%
Somewhat well 23% 24% 22% 35% 26% 20% 10% 34% 21% 13%
Not very well 45% 41% 49% 40% 42% 48% 48% 41% 48% 44%
Not at all 24% 25% 23% 12% 20% 27% 39% 10% 25% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (477) (519) (180) (286) (375) (155) (329) (416) (251)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very well 8% 7% 13% 12% 11% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat well 23% 21% 34% 28% 23% 23% 21% 23% 26% 23% 21%
Not very well 45% 46% 34% 46% 46% 43% 50% 44% 42% 44% 48%
Not at all 24% 27% 18% 14% 19% 26% 22% 22% 24% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (749) (108) (139) (363) (281) (218) (165) (222) (387) (222)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know
Very well 8% 20% 8% 7% 4% 7% 13% 5% 7%
Somewhat well 23% 30% 39% 20% 12% 21% 35% 14% 21%
Not very well 45% 38% 45% 61% 40% 48% 42% 46% 48%
Not at all 24% 12% 8% 11% 44% 25% 10% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (175) (216) (139) (367) (97) (891) (506) (97)
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4. Honesty of Democrats
Do you think the Democrats were being honest or dishonest when they were trying to persuade people to SUPPORT the law back in 20107

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Honest 30% 29% 31% 30% 32% 29% 32% 58% 22% 8%
Dishonest 44% 49% 40% 28% 44% 49% 56% 18% 46% 76%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 42% 24% 23% 12% 24% 32% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (180) (286) (376) (155) (330) (417) (250)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest 30% 25% 51% 42% 29% 29% 34% 29% 34% 28% 32%
Dishonest 44% 52% 18% 27% 41% 46% 47% 42% 45% 47% 42%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 31% 30% 25% 20% 30% 20% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (749) (108) (140) (366) (280) (218) (164) (224) (386) (223)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know
Honest 30% 7% 49% 18% 5% 22% 61% 8% 22%
Dishonest 44% 14% 19% 47% 81% 16% 17% 2% 16%
Not sure 26% 9% 32% 35% 14% 62% 22% 20% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (176) (215) (139) (366) (99) (891) (505) (99)
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5. Honesty of Republicans
Do you think the Republicans were being honest or dishonest when they were trying to persuade people to OPPOSE the law back in 20107?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Honest 42% 44% 40% 35% 42% 40% 53% 18% 36% 83%
Dishonest 36% 37% 34% 33% 32% 38% 38% 58% 37% 5%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 33% 25% 21% 9% 24% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (478) (521) (180) (287) (376) (156) (330) (417) (252)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest 42% 47% 18% 35% 39% 40% 47% 33% 44% 45% 41%
Dishonest 36% 33% 56% 31% 32% 38% 41% 42% 36% 30% 39%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 34% 29% 22% 12% 25% 20% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (752) (108) (139) (366) (281) (218) (165) (225) (387) (222)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know
Honest 42% 23% 11% 49% 78% 4% 16% 70% 4%
Dishonest 36% 73% 63% 23% 7% 35% 67% 12% 35%
Not sure 23% 4% 26% 28% 15% 61% 17% 18% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (176) (216) (139) (366) (100) (392) (505) (100)
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6. Read bills before voting
Do you think most members of Congress read the bills before they vote on them?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 18% 19% 18% 24% 27% 14% 5% 26% 15% 15%
No 60% 62% 58% 42% 50% 69% 78% 53% 57% 73%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 33% 23% 17% 17% 21% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (478) (521) (181) (286) (376) (156) (330) (417) (252)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 15% 27% 32% 20% 22% 11% 24% 18% 15% 20%
No 60% 65% 48% 39% 53% 60% 74% 53% 59% 65% 57%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 29% 27% 17% 15% 24% 24% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (752) (108) (139) (366) (281) (218) (165) (225) (386) (223)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable =~ Somewhat favorable =~ Somewhat unfavorable  Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know
Yes 18% 29% 18% 21% 12% 21% 22% 15% 21%
No 60% 56% 55% 54% 75% 31% 56% 69% 31%
Not sure 22% 14% 27% 25% 13% 48% 22% 16% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (176) (216) (139) (367) (99) (892) (506) (99)
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7. Read ACA before voting
Do you think most members of Congress read the healthcare reform bill before they voted on it?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 18% 20% 17% 28% 28% 13% 3% 27% 17% 11%
No 62% 64% 60% 43% 51% 72% 82% 53% 59% 78%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 30% 21% 15% 15% 20% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (180) (286) (375) (156) (328) (417) (252)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 15% 21% 34% 18% 23% 15% 22% 22% 14% 20%
No 62% 67% 47% 45% 56% 60% 74% 54% 64% 66% 60%
Not sure 20% 18% 32% 20% 26% 17% 11% 24% 14% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (751) (106) (140) (365) (280) (218) (165) (224) (385) (223)
Favorability of ACA Favorability of ACA
Total Very favorable =~ Somewhat favorable =~ Somewhat unfavorable  Very unfavorable Don’t know Favorable Unfavorable Don’t know
Yes 18% 32% 21% 24% 8% 22% 26% 12% 22%
No 62% 54% 58% 57% 80% 29% 56% 74% 29%
Not sure 20% 14% 21% 19% 11% 49% 18% 14% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (176) (214) (139) (366) (100) (390) (505) (100)




